THE DATASHEET OF
S70FL01GSAGBHMC10
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document 001-98295 Rev. *O
www.infineon.com page 1 of 22  2022-05-02
S70FL01GS
1 Gbit  (128 Mbyte)  FL-S Flash
SPI Multi-I/O, 3.0 V

1 Gbit (128 Mbyte) FL-S Flash
SPI Multi-I/O, 3.0 V
Ordering information
12 Ordering information
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
Notes
19.EHPLC = Enhanced High Performance Latency Code table.
20.Uniform 256-kB sectors = All sectors are uniform 256-kB with a 512B programming buffer.
S70FL 01G S AG M F I 0 1 1
Packing type [19]
0 = Tray
1 = Tube
3 = 13” Tape and Reel
Model number (Sector type)
1 = Uniform 256-kB sectors
Model number
(Latency type, Package details, RESET# support)
0 = EHPLC, SO footprint
C = EHPLC, 5 x 5 ball BGA footprint with RESET#
Temperature range / grade
I = Industrial (-40°C to + 85°C)
V = Industrial Plus (-40°C to +105°C)
A = Automotive, AEC-Q100 Grade 3 (-40°C to +85°C)
B = Automotive, AEC-Q100 Grade 2 (-40°C to +105°C)
M = Automotive, AEC-Q100 Grade 1(-40°C to +125°C)
Package materials
F = Lead (Pb)-free
H = Low-Halogen, Lead (Pb)-free
Package type
B = 24-ball BGA 8 x 6 mm package, 1.00 mm pitch
M = 16-pin SO package
Speed
AG = 133 MHz
DP = 66 MHz DDR
DS = 80 MHz DDR
Device Technology
S = 65 nm MirrorBit Process Technology
Density
01G = 1 Gbit
Device family
S70FL
Infineon Stacked Memory 3.0V-Only, Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Flash Memory
Datasheet 17 of 22 001-98295 Rev. *O
2022-05-02
1 Gbit (128 Mbyte) FL-S Flash
SPI Multi-I/O, 3.0 V
Ordering information
12.1 Valid combinations — standard
Table 10 lists the valid combinations configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device.
12.2 Valid combinations — Automotive Grade / AEC-Q100
Table 11 lists configurations that are Automotive Grade / AEC-Q100 qualified and are planned to be available in
volume. The table will be updated as new combinations are released. Consult your local sales representative to